



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
APPELLATE JURISDICTION.

WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2011

Mr.Clifford Anthony Falcon. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mr.PS,Pillai and another. ... Respondents.

PS.Dani for the petitioner.

Prakash Mahadik for the respondents.

CORAM: R.M.BORDE, J.

DATED : 9th December 2011.

PC. :

Stand over to 21st December 2011.

2. The counsel for the respondents makes a statement that the respondents will not take steps in respect of restoration of possession till then.

(R.M.BORDE, J.)