



pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10522 OF 2011

Mr.Cliffor Anthony Falcon

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Mr.P.S.Pillai & Ors.

..Respondent/s

Mr.P.S.Dani for the petitioner.

Mr.Girish Kulkarni i/b. Mr.Prakash Mahadik for the Respondent

CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.

DATED : 16th January, 2012

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Advocates on both sides.
2. Rule.
3. Learned Advocate Mr. Mahadik waives service of notice of final hearing of the writ petition on behalf of all respondent.
4. Office to list this petition in the column of Senior Citizen. Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) is granted. It shall operate till disposal of this petition.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]