



2026:BHC-AS:17675

Board Sr.No.:-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10522 OF 2011

Mr. Clifford Anthony Falcon, Through Prashant...PETITIONER  
Bhagwan Saudagar

V/S

Mr. P. S. Pillai And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Nachiket Vilol Khaladkar for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 28th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 25/04/2025 To be listed in the Supplementary  
Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**