



54.WP.10522

2026:BHC-AS:17675

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.09.11
12:47:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10522 OF 2011

Mr. Clifford Anthony Falcon

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Mr. P. S. Pillai (deceased) through Lrs & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Nachiket V. Khadalkar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate for the Petitioner states that as per order of paper publication passed in IA/7912/2023, necessary copies of newspaper publication are filed. Registry to verify and make appropriate endorsement on the next date.
2. Stand over to 29/09/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)